508442993 03/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI100224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ebm-papst St. Georgen GmbH & Co. KG	03/12/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HENGST SE
Street Address:	Nienkamp 55-85
City:	Münster
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48147

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17266144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486411600

Email: ljohannsen@harnessip.com,troymailroom@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: W,R, Duke Taylor Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4191-000201-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Johannsen	
SIGNATURE:	Lisa Johannsen	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2024	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_Hengst#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066805 FRAME: 0685

508442993

RECORDED: 03/18/2024

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, ebm-papst St. Georgen GmbH & Co.	KG			
(Name of Assignor)				
of <u>Hermann-Papst-Straße 1, 78112 St. Georgen, Germany</u> (Address)				
Is transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: <u>11,7</u>	42,715 B2 /Application			
No.:For: <u>ELECTRIC MOTOR</u> THE MOTOR SHAFT BEARING	R WITH HEAT DISSIPATION FOR			
	tle of Invention)			
Whereas, HENGST SE (Name of Assignee)				
of <u>Nienkamp 55-85</u> , <u>48147 Münster, Germany</u> (Address)				
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is dright and interest in said patent.	esirous of acquiring the entire			
Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.				
By: DocuSigned by: By: Dulul Occ 50704ACE1494	12. März 2024 10:23:47 MEZ			
(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)			
i.V. Ralf Duckeck				
Vice President Intellectual Property				
and IP-Right at ebm-papst Group				

PATENT REEL: 066805 FRAME: 0686